## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 300 by Senator Jackson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "<u>A.(1) Electronic video bingo machines</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 7, after "**bingo**" insert a period "<u>.</u>" and delete the remainder the line and delete line 8 in its entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert the following:

## 9 "(2) At commercial locations, the machines may be played only during 10 the"

- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 12 On page 3, line 11, change "<u>eight hour</u>" to "<u>eight-hour</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 3, delete lines 13 through 18 in their entirety